Borax Argentina

/profil/261--GlobeNewswire
/minen/1299--Allkem-Ltd

GoldSeiten.de - Gold & Silber, Münzen und Barren sowie Minengesellschaften

10.12.2025 Seite 2/4

● Production forecast of 45,000 - 50,000 tonnes for FY20

Corporate

● Cash corporate costs will be US$8.5 - 9.5 million, including costs related to the Stage 2 Expansion and
the Naraha Lithium Hydroxide Plant

Proforma Financials

SDJ PTE accounts were fully consolidated into Orocobre Group from 1 January 2019, as such the statutory
accounts include six months of consolidated and six months of equity accounted figures, readers are advised
to review the 100% consolidated pro-forma accounts in the investor presentation for a more accurate
representation of the underlying performance.

The Orocobre Group achieved a net profit after tax of US$65.4 million had SDJ PTE been consolidated for
12 months.

Sales de Jujuy PTE and hence the Olaroz Lithium Facility, recorded a positive EBITDAIX of US$60.9 million
for the year to 30 June 2019. Borax Argentina recorded a positive EBITDAIX of US$0.2 million.

Consolidated Profit and Loss

OROCOBRE Consolidation Group (PRO-FORMA) FY2019 Elimination* Statutory
(SDJ @100% basis) US$'M US$'M US$'M
Revenue 144.6 (63.5 ) 81.1

EBITDAIX 54.1 (36.5 ) 17.6
Depreciation & amortisation (12.0 ) 4.3 (7.6 )
EBITIX 42.1 (32.1 ) 10.0
Interest (6.8 ) 10.9 4.0
EBTIX 35.3 (21.3 ) 14.0
Gain on business combination 30.7 - 30.7
Other business combination costs (5.0 ) - (5.0 )
Foreign currency gains/(losses) (12.9 ) 6.8 (6.1 )
Impairment (0.6 ) - (0.6 )
Share of gain of a joint venture - 24.8 24.8
Share of losses of associates (1.5 ) - (1.5 )
Total profit/(loss) for the year before tax 46.0 10.3 56.3
Income tax benefit/(expense) 19.5 (21.2 ) (1.7 )
Total profit/(loss) for the year after tax 65.4 (10.8 ) 54.6

*Elimination represents deconsolidation of SDJ PTE during H1 FY2019 as it was equity accounted for.

For more information please contact:

Andrew Barber
Investor Relations Manager
Orocobre Ltd.
T: +61 7 3871 3985
M: +61 418 783 701
E: abarber@orocobre.com
W: www.orocobre.com.au

https://twitter.com/OrocobreLimited
https://www.linkedin.com/company/orocobre-limited
https://www.facebook.com/OrocobreLimited/
https://www.instagram.com/orocobre/

/minen/1299--Allkem-Ltd

GoldSeiten.de - Gold & Silber, Münzen und Barren sowie Minengesellschaften

10.12.2025 Seite 3/4

https://www.youtube.com/OrocobreLimited